Saint Jo Riding Club Agricultural Scholarship 2024

Application Instructions for 2023-2024 School Year

Application Deadline to be turned in is FRIDAY, MARCH 8, 2024

*Applications need to be returned by email, mail or fax to:

Ms. Sarah A. Hess Saint Jo Riding Club P.O. Box 282 Saint Jo, TX 76265

P: (940) 736-0503 F: (940) 665-7486

E: SJRCRODEO@GMAIL.COM

If you receive this scholarship, you will be required to attend the 2024 SAINT JO RODEO to be recognized on **Friday**, **August 2**, **at 8:00 PM**. **YOU MUST ATTEND TO RECEIVE THE SCHOLARSHIP**.

You will be notified if you are the recipient so that you can make plans to attend.

<u>Purpose:</u> To provide a scholarship to a high school graduating senior interested in or intending to pursue a course of study in a college or university related to agriculture. (If no agricultural applications are received, the award will be given to a non-Ag student. Students do not have to be majoring in agriculture to apply.)

Criteria:

- 1. Applicant must be a Texas resident.
- 2. Applicant must be a graduating high school student in the year of award.
- 3. Applicant must be planning to study at an accredited College or University.
- 4. Upon being awarded the scholarship, Applicant must provide proof of enrollment and account information for their college or university. Scholarship funds will then be sent by the Riding Club directly to the student's school.

Award Components:

Scholarships to be awarded to graduating High School Seniors selected by the Saint Jo Riding Club:

- 2 Scholarships for \$750.00 Each to Saint Jo ISD
- 2 Scholarships for \$500.00 Each to Area Graduates, including but not limited to: Forestburg ISD, Muenster ISD, Nocona ISD, Prairie Valley ISD, Sacred Heart
- 1 Scholarship for \$500.00 to a SJRC Riding Club Member or Family Member

Scholarship funds expire on 07/31/2025.

Application Process:

- 1. Complete the typed application. Fill out each question completely; any incomplete applications will be disqualified.
- 2. Please send a picture of yourself (good quality, *digital* preferred) and a short biography with your application. If you are chosen as our winner, we will put these in the rodeo program.

Deadline for application to be returned is FRIDAY, MARCH 8, 2024.

Applications turned in after this date will not be considered.

Saint Jo Riding Club Agricultural Scholarship 2024

Application for 2023-2024 School Year

Application Deadline to be turned in is FRIDAY, MARCH 8, 2024

Applicant Name:		
Age:	Sex: Male Fem	nale (circle one)
Home Address:		
City	State	Zip Code
County:		
Phone ()		
Parents' Names:		
Parent's Email(s):		
High School:		
College Attending:		
College Mailing Address:		
College City	State	Zip Code
College Major:		
College Phone: ()		
*Have you currently applied	d for admissions? Y	es or No (circle one)
*Have you been accepted?	Yes No (circle one)	
*Proposed major		
Please send a nicture of yourself (good		

*What is your cumulative grade point average?
*Class rank
*If available, highest ACT or SAT Score
*State Briefly why you should be awarded this scholarship:
*Explain any special circumstances that may affect you or your family in regard to your college education:
*I '-4 II' C - O - -4 -4 -4 -4
*List High School Organizations/Activities

*Please list high school or college agricultura	al subjects taken, and grade received	
*Honors/Awards		
Tionors/Awarus		
*Work Experience Include both paid & volunteer work experience	nce and job duties performed	
By signing this application, I declare that I understand that attendance at the Saint Jo Rodeo in August. Even if I and that no scholarship monies will be awarded to me if I fai checked my calendar and have no currently-known confidence.	n selected as a scholarship winner, I understand I to attend to receive the award in person. I have	
Applicant's signature	Date	
Please send a picture of yourself (good quality, digital pre	ferred) and a short biography with your application.	
Return Scholarship	Applications to:	
Ms. Sarah A. Hess, Secretary		

Ms. Sarah A. Hess, Secretary Saint Jo Riding Club P.O. Box 282, Saint Jo, TX 76265 P: (940) 736-0503 ~ F: (940) 665-7486 E: SJRCRODEO@GMAIL.COM